


CONNECTIONS P. 156

Female or male thread.

SPARE PARTS FOR PLASTIC FITTINGS P. 170
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Compression fittings and saddles:
Our plastic compression fittings and saddles are available
with the following diameters, from 16 mm to 110:

COMPLETE RANGE OF TYPES

SUPPLEMENTARY ASSORTMENT PLAST COMPRESSION FITTINGS P. 174

ELBOWS 90° P. 164

Elbows 90° with clamping on both sides or elbows with outlet with female or male thread.

VARIOUS SPECIAL SOLUTIONS P. 167

Compression fittings with flange adaptor. Compression fittings with wall attachment and 
end caps.

T-PIECES P. 160

T-pieces with clamping on three sides; with reduced outlet; T-pieces with outlet with 
male or female thread.

SADDLES P. 171

Suitable for making additonal branches in water-bearing PE pipes

COUPLINGS P. 158

Couplings and reduced couplings with clamping on both sides.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS P. 175

Tests:
Our compression fittings have been tested for PE pipes according to DIN 8074 or DIN EN 12201; DVGW-
Reg. No. DW-8616BT0102.
All parts in contact with drinking water comply with the current hygienic requirements.

Screwed connections and flange connections:
• Flange adaptor according to DIN EN 1092-1
• Connecting threads according to ISO 7/1 or DIN EN 10226-1

Materials:
• Body: Copolymer (PP-B), UV-resistant
• Pressure ring: Polypropylene 
• Cone nut: Polypropylene, UV-resistant
• Compression ring: Polyacetal POM
• O-ring: NBR/EPDM certified for drinking water
• Reinforcement ring: Stainless steel, AISI 430, for female threads from 1 1/4” to 4”

Medium:  Drinking water

Pressure stages:
At temperatures up to 25°C, our plastic compression fittings in sizes 16 - 63 mm 
are approved for PN 16 while sizes 75 - 110 are approved for PN 10.

The changes of pressure stages according to temperature are given in the table below.

Pressure stages according to temperature:

 Temperature in °C 0 to 25 26 to 35 36 to 45

16 – 63 16 12.5 10
75–110 10  8  6

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
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DN Pipe outer-Ø [mm] x Connecting thread Code

 10  16 x 1/2" 13011601
 10  16 x 3/4" 13011602
 15  20 x 1/2" 13012001
 15  20 x 3/4" 13012002
 20  25 x 1/2" 13012501
 20  25 x 3/4" 13012502
 20  25 x 1" 13012503
 25  32 x 1/2" 13013201
 25  32 x 3/4" 13013202
 25  32 x 1" 13013203
 25  32 x 1 1/4" 13013204
 32  40 x 1" 13014003
 32  40 x 1 1/4" 13014004
 32  40 x 1 1/2" 13014005
 40  50 x 1 1/4" 13015004
 40  50 x 1 1/2" 13015005
 40  50 x 2" 13015006
 50  63 x 1 1/4" 13016304
 50  63 x 1 1/2" 13016305
 50  63 x 2" 13016306
 65  75 x 2" 13017506
 65  75 x 2 1/2" 13017507
 80  90 x 2 1/2" 13019007
 80  90 x 3" 13019008
100 110 x 3" 130111008
100 110 x 4" 130111009

DN Pipe outer-Ø 
[ mm ]

Connecting 
thread R ISO 7/1 Code A

[ mm ]
B

[ mm ]
D

[ mm ]
Weight

[ kg ]
 10  16 1/2" 13011601  59  39  17 0.022
 10  16 3/4" 13011602  60  39  17 0.022
 15  20 1/2" 13012001  67  46  21 0.032
 15  20 3/4" 13012002  68  46  21 0.034
 20  25 1/2" 13012501  73  55  26 0.055
 20  25 3/4" 13012502  76  55  26 0.058
 20  25 1" 13012503  78  55  26 0.059
 25  32 1/2" 13013201  83  64  33 0.081
 25  32 3/4" 13013202  84  64  33 0.083
 25  32 1" 13013203  86  64  33 0.086
 25  32 1 1/4" 13013204  89  64  33 0.111
 32  40 1" 13014003 101  74  42 0.132
 32  40 1 1/4" 13014004 102  74  42 0.149
 32  40 1 1/2" 13014005 100  74  42 0.160
 40  50 1 1/4" 13015004 122  87  51 0.227
 40  50 1 1/2" 13015005 120  87  51 0.226
 40  50 2" 13015006 125  87  51 0.232
 50  63 1 1/4" 13016304 134 107  65 0.340
 50  63 1 1/2" 13016305 139 107  65 0.383
 50  63 2" 13016306 138 107  65 0.389
 65  75 2" 13017506 181 131  78 0.630
 65  75 2 1/2" 13017507 187 131  78 0.646
 80  90 2 1/2" 13019007 209 154  92 0.947
 80  90 3" 13019008 216 154  92 1.013
100 110 3" 130111008 245 185 112 1.650
100 110 4" 130111009 251 185 112 1.650 

CONNECTION, WITH FEMALE THREAD (FROM 1 1/4” WITH REINFORCEMENT RING)

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS

DN Pipe outer-Ø [mm] x 
Connecting thread Code

 10  16 x 1/2" 13001601
 10  16 x 3/4" 13001602
 15  20 x 1/2" 13002001
 15  20 x 3/4" 13002002
 20  25 x 1/2" 13002501
 20  25 x 3/4" 13002502
 20  25 x 1" 13002503
 25  32 x 3/4" 13003202
 25  32 x 1" 13003203
 25  32 x 1 1/4" 13003204
 32  40 x 1" 13004003
 32  40 x 1 1/4" 13004004
 32  40 x 1 1/2" 13004005
 40  50 x 1 1/4" 13005004

DN Pipe outer-Ø [mm] x 
Connecting thread Code

 40  50 x 1 1/2" 13005005
 40  50 x 2" 13005006
 50  63 x 1 1/2" 13006305
 50  63 x 2" 13006306
 50  63 x 2 1/2" 13006307
 65  75 x 2" 13007506
 65  75 x 2 1/2" 13007507
 65  75 x 3" 13007508
 80  90 x 2" 13009006
 80  90 x 2 1/2" 13009007
 80  90 x 3" 13009008
 80  90 x 4" 13009009
100 110 x 3" 130011008
100 110 x 4" 130011009

DN Pipe outer-Ø 
[ mm ]

Connecting 
thread R ISO 7/1 Code A

[ mm ]
B

[ mm ]
D

[ mm ]
Weight

[ kg ]
 10  16 1/2" 13001601  57  39  17 0.017
 10  16 3/4" 13001602  58  39  17 0.019
 15  20 1/2" 13002001  64  46  21 0.029
 15  20 3/4" 13002002  67  46  21 0.029
 20  25 1/2" 13002501  72  55  26 0.052
 20  25 3/4" 13002502  73  55  26 0.052
 20  25 1" 13002503  76  55  26 0.055
 25  32 3/4" 13003202  81  64  33 0.079
 25  32 1" 13003203  84  64  33 0.081
 25  32 1 1/4" 13003204  85  64  33 0.085
 32  40 1" 13004003 100  74  42 0.121
 32  40 1 1/4" 13004004 101  74  42 0.131
 32  40 1 1/2" 13004005  98  74  42 0.153
 40  50 1 1/4" 13005004 121  87  51 0.210
 40  50 1 1/2" 13005005 120  87  51 0.210
 40  50 2" 13005006 125  87  51 0.220
 50  63 1 1/2" 13006305 137 107  65 0.348
 50  63 2" 13006306 137 107  65 0.362
 50  63 2 1/2" 13006307 144 107  65 0.364
 65  75 2" 13007506 180 131  78 0.575
 65  75 2 1/2" 13007507 186 131  78 0.598
 65  75 3" 13007508 189 131  78 0.615
 80  90 2" 13009006 205 154  92 1.018
 80  90 2 1/2" 13009007 212 154  92 0.908
 80  90 3" 13009008 214 154  92 0.925
 80  90 4" 13009009 221 154  92 0.989
100 110 3" 130011008 246 185 112 1.569
100 110 4" 130011009 254 185 112 1.603

CONNECTION,  WITH MALE THREAD

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
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DN Pipe outer-Ø [mm] Code

 10  16 x  16 130216
 15  20 x  20 130220
 20  25 x  25 130225
 25  32 x  32 130232
 32  40 x  40 130240
 40  50 x  50 130250
 50  63 x  63 130263
 65  75 x  75 130275
 80  90 x  90 130290
100 110 x 110 1302110

COUPLINGS, CLAMPING ON BOTH SIDES

DN Pipe outer-Ø 
[ mm ] Code A

[ mm ]
B

[ mm ]
D

[ mm ]
Weight

[ kg ]

 10  16 130216  77  39  17 0.029
 15  20 130220  92  46  21 0.050
 20  25 130225 108  55  26 0.092
 25  32 130232 124  64  33 0.142
 32  40 130240 151  74  42 0.228
 40  50 130250 189  87  51 0.371
 50  63 130263 218 107  65 0.641
 65  75 130275 281 131  78 1.025
 80  90 130290 330 154  92 1.614 
100 110 1302110 390 185 112 2.796

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS

DN Pipe outer-Ø [mm] Code

 15 x 10  20 x 16 13062016
 20 x 15  25 x 20 13062520
 25 x 20  32 x 25 13063225
 32 x 20  40 x 25 13064025
 32 x 25  40 x 32 13064032
 40 x 20  50 x 25 13065025
 40 x 25  50 x 32 13065032
 40 x 32  50 x 40 13065040
 50 x 32  63 x 40 13066340
 50 x 40  63 x 50 13066350
 65 x 40  75 x 50 13067550
 65 x 50  75 x 63 13067563
 80 x 50  90 x 63 13069063
 80 x 65  90 x 75 13069075
100 x 80 110 x 90 130611090

DN Pipe outer-Ø 
[ mm ] Code A

[ mm ]
B

[ mm ]
D

[ mm ]
Br

[ mm ]
Dr

[ mm ]
Weight

[ kg ]

 15 x 10  20 x 16 13062016  84  46  21  39 17 0.037
 20 x 15  25 x 20 13062520  99  55  26  46 21 0.073
 25 x 20  32 x 25 13063225 115  64  33  55 26 0.119
 32 x 20  40 x 25 13064025 134  74  42  55 26 0.157
 32 x 25  40 x 32 13064032 138  74  42  64 33 0.186
 40 x 20  50 x 25 13065025 152  87  51  55 26 0.245
 40 x 25  50 x 32 13065032 150  87  51  64 33 0.249
 40 x 32  50 x 40 13065040 165  87  51  74 42 0.289
 50 x 32  63 x 40 13066340 174 107  65  74 42 0.432
 50 x 40  63 x 50 13066350 195 107  65  87 51 0.500
 65 x 40  75 x 50 13067550 245 131  78  87 51 0.740
 65 x 50  75 x 63 13067563 257 131  78 107 65 0.859
 80 x 50  90 x 63 13069063 280 154  92 107 65 1.176
 80 x 65  90 x 75 13069075 315 154  92 131 78 1.362
100 x 80 110 x 90 130611090 370 185 112 154 92 2.285

COUPLING, CLAMPING ON BOTH SIDES, REDUCED

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
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DN Pipe outer-Ø [mm] Code

 10  16 x  16 x  16 131016
 15  20 x  20 x  20 131020
 20  25 x  25 x  25 131025
 25  32 x  32 x  32 131032
 32  40 x  40 x  40 131040
 40  50 x  50 x  50 131050
 50  63 x  63 x  63 131063
 65  75 x  75 x  75 131075
 80  90 x  90 x  90 131090
100 110 x 110 x 110 1310110

DN Pipe outer-Ø 
[ mm ] Code A

[ mm ]
B

[ mm ]
D

[ mm ]
C

[ mm ]
Weight

[ kg ]

 10  16 131016  96  39  17  67 0.044
 15  20 131020 121  46  21  84 0.071
 20  25 131025 145  55  26 100 0.151
 25  32 131032 170  64  33 116 0.238
 32  40 131040 195  74  42 135 0.371
 40  50 131050 245  87  51 175 0.617
 50  63 131063 290 107  65 203 1.070
 65  75 131075 365 131  78 250 1.674
 80  90 131090 415 154  92 285 2.638
100 110 1310110 535 185 112 350 4.610

T-PIECES, WITH CLAMPING ON THREE SIDES

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS

DN Pipe outer-Ø [mm] Code

20 x 15 25 x 20 x 25 13122520
25 x 20 32 x 25 x 32 13123225
32 x 25 40 x 32 x 40 13124032
40 x 32 50 x 40 x 50 13125040
50 x 40 63 x 50 x 63 13126350

DN Pipe outer-Ø 
[ mm ] Code A

[ mm ]
B

[ mm ]
D

[ mm ]
C

[ mm ]
Br

[ mm ]
Dr

[ mm ]
Weight

[ kg ]

20 x 15 25 x 20 13122520 145  55 26  91 46 21 0.104
25 x 20 32 x 25 13123225 170  64 33 110 55 26 0.203
32 x 25 40 x 32 13124032 195  74 42 129 64 33 0.330
40 x 32 50 x 40 13125040 245  87 51 152 74 42 0.522
50 x 40 63 x 50 13126350 294 107 65 182 87 51 0.935

T-PIECES, WITH CLAMPING ON THREE SIDES, OUTLET REDUCED

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS



PLASTIC COMPRESSION FITTINGS PLASTIC COMPRESSION FITTINGS

10 11Subject to technical changesSubject to technical changes Subject to technical changesSubject to technical changes

DN Pipe outer-Ø [mm] x Connecting thread x 
Pipe outer-Ø [mm] Code

 10  16 x 1/2" x 16 13111601
 10  16 x 3/4" x 16 13111602
 15  20 x 1/2" x 20 13112001
 15  20 x 3/4" x 20 13112002
 20  25 x 1/2" x 25 13112501
 20  25 x 3/4" x 25 13112502
 20  25 x 1" x 25 13112503
 25  32 x 3/4" x 32 13113202
 25  32 x 1" x 32 13113203
 32  40 x 1 1/4" x 40 13114004
 32  40 x 1 1/2" x 40 13114005
 40  50 x 1 1/2" x 50 13115005
 40  50 x 2" x 50 13115006
 50  63 x 2" x 63 13116306
 65  75 x 2 1/2" x 75 13117507
 65  75 x 3" x 75 13117508
 80  90 x 3" x 90 13119008
 80  90 x 4" x 90 13119009
100 110 x 4" x 110 131111009

DN Pipe outer-Ø 
[ mm ]

Connecting 
thread R ISO 

7/1
Code A

[ mm ]
B

[ mm ]
D

[ mm ]
C

[ mm ]
Weight

[ kg ]

 10  16 1/2" 13111601  97  39  17  54 0.035
 10  16 3/4" 13111602 121  39  17  64 0.035
 15  20 1/2" 13112001 120  46  21  64 0.057
 15  20 3/4" 13112002 120  46  21  64 0.062
 20  25 1/2" 13112501 145  55  26  72 0.107
 20  25 3/4" 13112502 144  55  26  71 0.109
 20  25 1" 13112503 144  55  26  76 0.116
 25  32 3/4" 13113202 169  64  33  82 0.166
 25  32 1" 13113203 170  64  33  86 0.170
 32  40 1 1/4" 13114004 195  74  42 103 0.286
 32  40 1 1/2" 13114005 194  74  42 103 0.294
 40  50 1 1/2" 13115005 246  87  51 119 0.457
 40  50 2" 13115006 246  87  51 125 0.481
 50  63 2" 13116306 290 107  65 143 0.836
 65  75 2 1/2" 13117507 365 131  78 174 1.282
 65  75 3" 13117508 365 131  78 180 1.333
 80  90 3" 13119008 415 154  92 200 2.004
 80  90 4" 13119009 415 154  92 210 2.098
100 110 4" 131111009 515 185 112 255 3.600

T-PIECES, OUTLET WITH MALE THREAD

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS

DN Pipe outer-Ø [mm] x Connecting thread x 
Pipe outer-Ø [mm] Code

 10  16 x 1/2" x 16 13041601
 10  16 x 3/4" x 16 13041602
 15  20 x 1/2" x 20 13042001
 15  20 x 3/4" x 20 13042002
 20  25 x 1/2" x 25 13042501
 20  25 x 3/4" x 25 13042502
 20  25 x 1" x 25 13042503
 25  32 x 1/2" x 32 13043201
 25  32 x 3/4" x 32 13043202
 25  32 x 1" x 32 13043203
 32  40 x 1" x 40 13044003
 32  40 x 1 1/4" x 40 13044004
 32  40 x 1 1/2" x 40 13044005
 40  50 x 1 1/4" x 50 13045004
 40  50 x 1 1/2" x 50 13045005
 40  50 x 2" x 50 13045006
 50  63 x 1 1/2" x 63 13046305
 50  63 x 2" x 63 13046306
 65  75 x 2" x 75 13047506
 65  75 x 2 1/2" x 75 13047507
 65  75 x 3" x 75 13047508
 80  90 x 2 1/2" x 90 13049007
 80  90 x 3" x 90 13049008
 80  90 x 4" x 90 13049009
100 110 x 4" x 110 130411009

DN Pipe outer-Ø 
[ mm ]

Connecting 
thread R ISO 

7/1
Code A

[ mm ]
B

[ mm ]
D

[ mm ]
C

[ mm ]
Weight

[ kg ]

 10  16 1/2" 13041601  96  39  17  54 0.035
 10  16 3/4" 13041602 122  39  17  68 0.042
 15  20 1/2" 13042001 120  46  21  64 0.060
 15  20 3/4" 13042002 120  46  21  68 0.067
 20  25 1/2" 13042501 144  55  26  82 0.107
 20  25 3/4" 13042502 146  55  26  76 0.113
 20  25 1" 13042503 145  55  26  77 0.122
 25  32 1/2" 13043201 170  64  33  78 0.170
 25  32 3/4" 13043202 170  64  33  84 0.175
 25  32 1" 13043203 171  64  33  91 0.182
 32  40 1" 13044003 195  74  42 103 0.291
 32  40 1 1/4" 13044004 195  74  42 104 0.304
 32  40 1 1/2" 13044005 195  74  42 105 0.331
 40  50 1 1/4" 13045004 249  87  51 118 0.480
 40  50 1 1/2" 13045005 249  87  51 118 0.505
 40  50 2" 13045006 244  87  51 122 0.505
 50  63 1 1/2" 13046305 290 107  65 135 0.855
 50  63 2" 13046306 290 107  65 141 0.852
 65  75 2" 13047506 370 131  78 168 1.359
 65  75 2 1/2" 13047507 370 131  78 174 1.304
 65  75 3" 13047508 365 131  78 176 1.376
 80  90 2 1/2" 13049007 425 154  92 198 2.085
 80  90 3" 13049008 425 154  92 198 2.135
 80  90 4" 13049009 420 154  92 203 2.176
100 110 4" 130411009 515 185 112 245 3.643

T-PIECES, OUTLET WITH FEMALE THREAD (FROM 1 1/4” WITH REINFORCEMENT RING)

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
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DN Pipe outer-Ø [mm] Code

 10  16 x 16 130816
 15  20 x 20 130820
 20  25 x 25 130825
 25  32 x 32 130832
 32  40 x 40 130840
 40  50 x 50 130850
 50  63 x 63 130863
 65  75 x 75 130875
 80  90 x 90 130890
100 110 x 110 1308110

DN Pipe outer-Ø 
[ mm ] Code A

[ mm ]
B

[ mm ]
D

[ mm ]
Weight

[ kg ]

 10  16 130816  48  39  17 0.030
 15  20 130820  59  46  21 0.047
 20  25 130825  72  55  26 0.099
 25  32 130832  84  64  33 0.158
 32  40 130840  95  74  42 0.246
 40  50 130850 122  87  51 0.422
 50  63 130863 142 107  65 0.729
 65  75 130875 177 131  78 1.138
 80  90 130890 212 154  92 1.801
100 110 1308110 260 185 112 3.158

ELBOW 90°, WITH CLAMPING ON BOTH SIDES

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS

DN Pipe outer-Ø [mm] x 
Connecting thread Code

 10  16 x 1/2" 13091601
 10  16 x 3/4" 13091602
 15  20 x 1/2" 13092001
 15  20 x 3/4" 13092002
 20  25 x 1/2" 13092501
 20  25 x 3/4" 13092502
 20  25 x 1" 13092503
 25  32 x 3/4" 13093202
 25  32 x 1" 13093203
 32  40 x 1" 13094003
 32  40 x 1 1/4" 13094004
 32  40 x 1 1/2" 13094005
 40  50 x 1 1/2" 13095005
 40  50 x 2" 13095006
 50  63 x 2" 13096306
 65  75 x 2 1/2" 13097507
 65  75 x 3" 13097508
 80  90 x 3" 13099008
 80  90 x 4" 13099009
100 110 x 4" 130911009

DN Pipe outer-Ø 
[ mm ]

Connecting 
thread R ISO 

7/1
Code A

[ mm ]
B

[ mm ]
D

[ mm ]
Weight

[ kg ]

 10  16 1/2" 13091601  48  39  17 0.020
 10  16 3/4" 13091602  49  39  17 0.020
 15  20 1/2" 13092001  60  46  21 0.032
 15  20 3/4" 13092002  60  46  21 0.036
 20  25 1/2" 13092501  72  55  26 0.052
 20  25 3/4" 13092502  72  55  26 0.059
 20  25 1" 13092503  72  55  26 0.064
 25  32 3/4" 13093202  84  64  33 0.092
 25  32 1" 13093203  84  64  33 0.093
 32  40 1" 13094003  99  74  42 0.149
 32  40 1 1/4" 13094004  97  74  42 0.158
 32  40 1 1/2" 13094005  99  74  42 0.166
 40  50 1 1/2" 13095005 122  87  51 0.241
 40  50 2" 13095006 122  87  51 0.294
 50  63 2" 13096306 143 107  65 0.415
 65  75 2 1/2" 13097507 178 131  78 0.745
 65  75 3" 13097508 181 131  78 0.796
 80  90 3" 13099008 212 154  92 1.149
 80  90 4" 13099009 212 154  92 1.223
100 110 4" 130911009 260 185 112 2.099

ELBOW 90°, ONE SIDE WITH MALE THREAD

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
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DN Pipe outer-Ø [mm] x 
Connecting thread Code

 10  16 x 1/2" 13131601
 10  16 x 3/4" 13131602
 15  20 x 1/2" 13132001
 15  20 x 3/4" 13132002
 20  25 x 1/2" 13132501
 20  25 x 3/4" 13132502
 20  25 x 1" 13132503
 25  32 x 3/4" 13133202
 25  32 x 1" 13133203
 32  40 x 1" 13134003
 32  40 x 1 1/4" 13134004
 40  50 x 1 1/2" 13135005
 50  63 x 1 1/2" 13136305
 50  63 x 2" 13136306
 65  75 x 2 1/2" 13137507
 65  75 x 3" 13137508
 80  90 x 3" 13139008
 80  90 x 4" 13139009
100 110 x 4" 131311009

DN Pipe outer-Ø 
[ mm ]

Connecting 
thread R ISO 

7/1
Code A

[ mm ]
B

[ mm ]
D

[ mm ]
Weight

[ kg ]

 10  16 1/2" 13131601  49  39  17 0.024
 10  16 3/4" 13131602  50  39  17 0.028
 15  20 1/2" 13132001  62  46  21 0.033
 15  20 3/4" 13132002  60  46  21 0.040
 20  25 1/2" 13132501  74  55  26 0.060
 20  25 3/4" 13132502  74  55  26 0.065
 20  25 1" 13132503  74  55  26 0.069
 25  32 3/4" 13133202  87  64  33 0.095
 25  32 1" 13133203  87  64  33 0.097
 32  40 1" 13134003  96  74  42 0.165
 32  40 1 1/4" 13134004  97  74  42 0.176
 40  50 1 1/2" 13135005 124  87  51 0.299
 50  63 1 1/2" 13136305 144 107  65 0.489
 50  63 2" 13136306 145 107  65 0.488
 65  75 2 1/2" 13137507 185 131  78 0.809
 65  75 3" 13137508 180 131  78 0.843
 80  90 3" 13139008 215 154  92 1.242
 80  90 4" 13139009 230 154  92 1.283
100 110 4" 131311009 265 185 112 2.168

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS

ELBOW 90°, ONE SIDE WITH FEMALE THREAD (FROM 1 1/4” WITH REINFORCEMENT RING)

DN Pipe outer-Ø [mm] Flange connection/
Pressure Number of boreholes Code

 40  50 (DN 50), PN 10/16 4 13625050
 50  63 (DN 50), PN 10/16 4 13626350
 50  63 (DN 65), PN 10/16 4 13626365
 65  75 (DN 65), PN 10/16 4 13627565
 65  75 (DN 80), PN 10/16 8 13627580
 80  90 (DN 80), PN 10/16 8 13629080
 80  90 (DN 100), PN 10/16 8 136290100
100 110 (DN 100), PN 10/16 8 1362110100

DN Pipe outer-Ø 
[mm]

Flange connection/
Pressure Code A

[mm]
B

[mm]
D

[mm]
E

[mm]
F

[mm]
C

[mm]
Weight

[ kg ]

 40  50 (DN 50), PN 10/16 13625050 106  87  51 165 125 18 1.446

 50  63 (DN 50), PN 10/16 13626350 118 107  65 165 125 18 1.352

 50  63 (DN 65), PN 10/16 13626365 123 107  65 185 145 18 2.260

 65  75 (DN 65), PN 10/16 13627565 163 131  78 185 145 18 1.995

 65  75 (DN 80), PN 10/16 13627580 163 131  78 202 160 18 2.300

 80  90 (DN 80), PN 10/16 13629080 189 154  92 202 160 18 2.300

 80  90 (DN 100), PN 10/16 136290100 189 154  92 220 180 18 2.035

100 110 (DN 100), PN 10/16 1362110100 224 185 112 220 180 18 3.000

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS

COMPRESSION FITTINGS, WITH FLANGE ADAPTOR



PLASTIC COMPRESSION FITTINGS PLASTIC COMPRESSION FITTINGS

16 17Subject to technical changesSubject to technical changes Subject to technical changesSubject to technical changes

DN Pipe outer-Ø [mm] x Connecting thread  Code

15 20 x 1/2" 13612001
20 25 x 3/4" 13612502

DN
Pipe 

outer-Ø 
[mm]

Con-
necting 
thread 
 R ISO 

7/1

Code A
[mm]

A1
[mm]

B
[mm]

D
[mm]

F
[mm]

I
[mm]

Weight
[ kg ]

15 20 1/2" 13612001  91 67 47 22 63 54 0.060
20 25 3/4" 13612502 113 78 55 26 86 76 0.090

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS

COMPRESSION FITTINGS, WITH WALL ATTACHMENT AND FEMALE OUTLET

DN Pipe outer-Ø [mm] Code

 10  16 130716
 15  20 130720
 20  25 130725
 25  32 130732
 32  40 130740
 40  50 130750
 50  63 130763
 65  75 130775
 80  90 130790
100 110 1307110

DN Pipe outer-Ø 
[ mm ] Code A

[ mm ]
B

[ mm ]
D

[ mm ]
Weight

[ kg ]

 10  16 130716  41  39  17 0.016
 15  20 130720  50  46  21 0.027
 20  25 130725  58  55  26 0.049
 25  32 130732  66  64  33 0.077
 32  40 130740  79  74  42 0.124
 40  50 130750  98  87  51 0.203
 50  63 130763 113 107  65 0.350
 65  75 130775 154 131  78 0.568
 80  90 130790 179 154  92 0.895
100 110 1307110 210 185 112 1.519

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS

END CAPS WITH CLAMPING CONNECTION
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O-RING

Size [mm] Code

16 134716
20 134720
25 134725
32 134732
40 134740

Size [mm] Code

 50 134750
 63 134763
 75 134775
 90 134790
110 1347110

PRESSURE RINGS

Size [mm] Code

16 137016
20 137020
25 137025
32 137032
40 137040

Size [mm] Code

 50 137050
 63 137063
 75 137075
 90 137090
110 1370110

COMPRESSION RINGS

Size [mm] Code

16 134416
20 134420
25 134425
32 134432
40 134440

Size [mm] Code

 50 134450
 63 134463
 75 134475
 90 134490
110 1344110

INSTALLATION BELTS

Size [mm] Code

25 –  63 13272563
25 – 110 132725110

CONE NUTS

Size [mm] Code

16 134316
20 134320
25 134325
32 134332
40 134340

Size [mm] Code

 50 134350
 63 134363
 75 134375
 90 134390
110 1343110

ACCESSORIES

Stages of assembly:

1. Cut the pipe at right angle and chamfer the edge with a suitable tool (photo 1).

2. The O-ring is pre-lubricated for easy installation. Do not use oil-containing 
lubricants. Only use lubricants approved for drinking water systems.

3. Loosen the cone nut on the fitting thread by 3 - 4 turns (photo 2). Do not 
unscrew the nut to the end of the thread!

4. Mark the insertion depth on the pipe (photo 3).

5. Push the pipe in up to the stop in the screw connection. Make sure that the pipe 
is inserted over the sealing element (photo 4).

6. Tighten the cone nut by hand (photo 5).

7. Now screw the cone nut tight using the assembly belt or another suitable tool 
for plastic compression fittings (photo 6).

Stages of assembly:

1. Cut the pipe at right angle and remove burrs (photo 1).

2. The O-ring is pre-lubricated for easy installation. Do not use oil-containing 
lubricants. Only use lubricants approved for drinking water systems.

3. Loosen the cone nut on the fitting thread by 3 - 4 turns. Do not unscrew the nut 
to the end of the thread!

4. Put your hand into the fitting and pull out the O-ring and the pressure ring as 
far forward as possible (photo 2) so that the pipe can be pushed in without any 
resistance.

5. Push the pipe in up to the stop in the screw connection. Make sure that the pipe 
is inserted over the sealing element.

6. Tighten the cone nut by hand.

7. Now screw the cone nut tight using the assembly belt or another suitable tool 
for plastic compression fittings (photo 3).

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 16 – 63 MM

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 75 – 110 MM



PLASTIC COMPRESSION FITTINGS PLASTIC COMPRESSION FITTINGS

20 21Subject to technical changesSubject to technical changes Subject to technical changesSubject to technical changes

It is possible to install additional branches in water-bearing PE pipe line systems by using our saddles 
(pipes conforming to DIN 8074 respectively EN 12201).

All parts in contact with drinking water comply with the current hygienic requirements.

Top and bottom parts of the saddle:
Polypropylene copolymer (PP-B), UV-resistant

Seal: NBR/EPDM certified for drinking water

Reinforcement ring:
Stainless steel, AISI 430 for sizes 1 1/4" and above

SADDLES - IMPORTANT INFORMATION

MATERIALS

TESTS

At temperatures of up to 25°C, our saddles can be used in pressure stages PN 16 to PN 6.
The pressure stages depend on the dimensions and threaded connectors, so a corresponding pressure stage 
is given for each article.

PRESSURE STAGES

DN Pipe outer-Ø [mm] x 
Connecting thread Pressure      Code

15 20 x 1/2" PN 16 13212001
20 25 x 1/2" PN 16 13212501
20 25 x 3/4" PN 16 13212502
25 32 x 1/2" PN 16 13213201
25 32 x 3/4" PN 16 13213202
25 32 x 1" PN 16 13213203
32 40 x 1/2" PN 16 13214001
32 40 x 3/4" PN 16 13214002
32 40 x 1" PN 16 13214003
40 50 x 1/2" PN 16 13215001
40 50 x 3/4" PN 16 13215002
40 50 x 1" PN 16 13215003

DN Pipe outer-Ø 
[mm]

Connecting 
thread G Code L

[mm]
E

[mm]
F

[mm] Screws  Weight
[ kg ]

15 20 1/2" 13212001 33 62 38 M6 x 35 0.047
20 25 1/2" 13212501 33 72 48 M6 x 35 0.060
20 25 3/4" 13212502 34 72 48 M8 x 45 0.070
25 32 1/2" 13213201 39 87 52 M8 x 45 0.110
25 32 3/4" 13213202 40 87 52 M8 x 45 0.113
25 32 1" 13213203 47 88 56 M8 x 45 0.137
32 40 1/2" 13214001 42 88 56 M8 x 45 0.117
32 40 3/4" 13214002 42 88 56 M8 x 45 0.118
32 40 1" 13214003 47 88 56 M8 x 45 0.128
40 50 1/2" 13215001 46 95 57 M8 x 45 0.119
40 50 3/4" 13215002 48 95 57 M8 x 45 0.124
40 50 1" 13215003 51 95 57 M8 x 45 0.132

SADDLE WITH TWO ATTACHMENT SCREWS

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
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DN  Pipe outer Ø [mm] x 
Connecting thread Pressure      Code

 50  63 x 1/2" PN 16 13236301
 50  63 x 3/4" PN 16 13236302
 50  63 x 1" PN 16 13236303
 50  63 x 1 1/4" PN 16 13236304
 50  63 x 1 1/2" PN 10 13236305
 65  75 x 1/2" PN 16 13237501
 65  75 x 3/4" PN 16 13237502
 65  75 x 1" PN 16 13237503
 65  75 x 1 1/4" PN 16 13237504
 65  75 x 1 1/2" PN 10 13237505
 65  75 x 2" PN 10 13237506
 80  90 x 1/2" PN 16 13239001
 80  90 x 3/4" PN 16 13239002
 80  90 x 1" PN 16 13239003
 80  90 x 1 1/4" PN 16 13239004
 80  90 x 1 1/2" PN 10 13239005
 80  90 x 2" PN 10 13239006
100 110 x 1/2" PN 16 132311001
100 110 x 3/4" PN 16 132311002
100 110 x 1" PN 16 132311003
100 110 x 1 1/4" PN 16 132311004
100 110 x 1 1/2" PN 10 132311005
100 110 x 2 PN 10 132311006
100 110 x 2 1/2" PN  6 132311007
100 110 x 3" PN  6 132311008

DN Pipe outer Ø 
[mm]

Connecting 
thread G Code L

[mm]
E

[mm]
F

[mm] Screws  Weight
[ kg ]

 50  63 1/2" 13236301  53 108  72 M8 x 45 0.210
 50  63 3/4" 13236302  55 108  72 M8 x 45 0.210
 50  63 1" 13236303  58 108  72 M8 x 45 0.220
 50  63 1 1/4" 13236304  60 108  72 M8 x 45 0.231
 50  63 1 1/2" 13236305  60 108  72 M8 x 45 0.223
 65  75 1/2" 13237501  60 120  90 M8 x 60 0.330
 65  75 3/4" 13237502  61 120  90 M8 x 60 0.340
 65  75 1" 13237503  65 120  90 M8 x 60 0.350
 65  75 1 1/4" 13237504  67 120  90 M8 x 60 0.361
 65  75 1 1/2" 13237505  67 120  90 M8 x 60 0.370
 65  75 2" 13237506  70 120  90 M8 x 60 0.390
 80  90 1/2" 13239001  68 135  90 M8 x 60 0.360
 80  90 3/4" 13239002  69 135  90 M8 x 60 0.360
 80  90 1" 13239003  73 135  90 M8 x 60 0.370
 80  90 1 1/4" 13239004  75 135  90 M8 x 60 0.380
 80  90 1 1/2" 13239005  75 135  90 M8 x 60 0.390
 80  90 2" 13239006  78 135  90 M8 x 60 0.410
100 110 1/2" 132311001  78 155 105 M8 x 60 0.450
100 110 3/4" 132311002  79 155 105 M8 x 60 0.460
100 110 1" 132311003  83 155 105 M8 x 60 0.460
100 110 1 1/4" 132311004  85 155 105 M8 x 60 0.460
100 110 1 1/2" 132311005  85 155 105 M8 x 60 0.470
100 110 2" 132311006  88 155 105 M8 x 60 0.500
100 110 2 1/2" 132311007  94 155 105 M8 x 60 0.523
100 110 3" 132311008 103 155 124 M8 x 70 0.671

SADDLE WITH FOUR ATTACHMENT SCREWS    

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS Repair couplings for PE pipes as a complement to the GEBO Plast range

DN Pipe outer Ø [mm] Code

 15  20 x 20 15020K0020
 20  25 x 25 15025K0025
 25  32 x 32 15032K0032
 32  40 x 40 15040K0040
 40  50 x 50 15050K0050
 50  63 x 63 15063K0063
 65  75 x 75 15075K0075
 80  90 x 90 15090K0090
100 110 x 110 15110K0110

Stages of assembly:

1. Mark the location of the additional outlet and make sure that the pipe is free of 
dirt, surface damage and marks.

2. Place the bottom part of the saddle in the correct position.

3. Insert the sealing into its place and put the top part of the saddle in the right 
position. Connect together both parts of the saddle.

4. Make sure that the two parts of the saddle closely match each other during 
assembly.

5. Insert the screws from below and tighten the nuts carefully.

6. Drill a hole in the pipe, taking care not to damage the thread and seal.

Use the distance support to protect the pipe against drilling a hole in the opposite 
wall.

We recommend the use of a hole saw to avoid damage to the thread or seal.

1

2

3

4

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR TAPPING SADDLES

SUPPLEMENTARY ASSORTMENT PLAST COMPRESSION FITTINGS
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Code Description  [mm]

141020CN Plastic coupling with ball valve, 
with quick release fastener 20 x 20

141025CN Plastic coupling with ball valve, 
with quick release fastener 25 x 25

141032CN Plastic coupling with ball valve, 
with quick release fastener 32 x 32

141040CN Plastic coupling with ball valve, 
with quick release fastener 40 x 40

141050CN Plastic coupling with ball valve, 
with quick release fastener 50 x 50

141063CN Plastic coupling with ball valve, 
with quick release fastener 63 x 63

The supplementary assortment is not part of the DVGW certificate of our series geboplast.

PLASTIC COUPLINGS WITH BALL VALVE AND QUICK RELEASE 
TO COMPLEMENT THE GEBOPLAST RANGE


